
Rule 4.34 -CVL The Insolvency Act 1986 . Form 4.20 

§.95/99 
Statement of Company’s Affairs Pursuant to Section 95/99 of the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

Name of Company | 04540381 | 

Barfoot & Powell Limited 

We, 

Andrew Rosler Alan Fallows 
Ideal Corporate Solutions Limited Ideal Corporate Solutions Limited 

Lakeside House Lakeside House 
Waterside Business Park Waterside Business Park 

Smiths Road Smiths Road 
Bolton BL3 2QJ Bolton BL3 2QJ 

the liquidator(s) of the above-named company attach a statement of the company’s affairs as at 
05 January 2012 

Signed 
Andrew Rosler ‘allows 

owe ~K 

Dated 06 January 2012 
Ideal Corporate Solutions Limited 
Lakeside House, Waterside Business Park, Smiths Road, Bolton BL3 2QJ 

Ref ADR/AF/LJP 

For Official Use 

psolvency Sect | Post Room 

<q 
a 
wv) 
Ww 
z 

L mal 
WwW 

3 1042012 #149 
COMPANIES HOUSE 



«Hoy 

Rule 4 34-CVL Form 419 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Barfoot and Powell Limited 

on the 5 January 2012 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name Uicuner Enwnen “aareat 

Signed J. Sf, 
a 

Dated xf [2012 



Barfoot and Powell Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 5 January 2012 

A - Summary of Assets 

Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge 

Assets subject to floating charge 

Uncharged assets 

Plant & Machinery (Computers) 2,915 00 NIL 

Equipment/Materials/Tools - 1,700 00 

Book Debts 8,476 65 Uncertain 

Retentions 90,482 42 78,693 00 

Scottish Widows Treasury Account 306 45 306 45 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 80,699 45 

Signature WS K Add: Date s/ i Jeouve 



Barfoot and Powell Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 5 January 2012 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 80,699 45 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors - 
DE Arrears & Holiday Pay 3,682 06 

Employee Arrears/Holiday Pay 468 73 

4,150 79 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 76,548 66 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NIL 
76,548 66 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) Nit 

Based on floating charge assets of Nil 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 76,548 66 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 
NIL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 76,548 66 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 76,548 66 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Trade & Expense Creditors 231,292 93 

Employees 8,324 00 

Department of Employment 85,800 10 

Michael Barfoot - Directors Loan 18,570 00 

HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE 11,473 19 

HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 500 00 

Barwell House Properties Limited 28,665 00 
384,625 22 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003) (308,076 56) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors {308,076 56) 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary Shareholders 900 00 

900 00 
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (308,976 56) 

Signature ZL. CLA Date ae | 2014. 



‘SMO]IIAA-O7-UOIMAN 

S|[P{SUONSNNSUOD- 

Je]SeYyoUI AA 

Rule 4 153 Form 4 47 

CERTIFICATE OF CONSTITUTION 

OF LIQUIDATION COMMITTEE 

BARFOOT AND POWELL LIMITED — IN LIQUIDATION 

(a) Insert name and _I, Alan Fallows of Ideal Corporate Solutions Limited, 
address of liquidator Lakeside House, Waterside Business Park, Smiths Road, 

Bolton BL3 2QJ 

Joint Liquidator of the company, certify that a hquidation 
committee has been duly constituted and that the 
membership Is as follows 

(b) Insert details of Zoe Phillips of Universal Flooring (Southern) Limited, 11 
members of Mitchell Close, Fareham PO15 5SE 
committee 

Peter Breakingbury of Dorset Steel Doors & Louvres 
Limited, Unit 11 Freeland Park, Wareham Road, Lytchett 

Matravers, Poole, Dorset BH16 6FH 

Marc Renouf of MR Electrical Services Limited, Units 1-2 

Central Point, Kirpal Road, Portsmouth, PO3 6FH 

Dated 5 January 2012 

Signed 

Joint Liquidat}r a 

Name Alan Fallows 


